
1

Instruction 
Manual

Instrucciones Boba Wrap

Mode d’emploi Boba Wrap

Boba Wrap Gebrauchsanleitung

Boba Wrap italjanscina

Boba Wrap navodila



2

Let’s get you started
Utilizando su Boba Wrap
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Nudo “Ama a tu bebé” 
Porter bébé avec amour
Die Love-your-Baby-Trageweise 
Poziţia “Iubeşte-ţi bebeluşul” 
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Let’s get you started  
 
This will be amazingly snug and comfortable but remember—it’s a new experience for both you and your baby! 

Make sure that baby is well-fed and not overtired when you first start using the carrier.  Try practicing in front of the mirror. 

If the baby starts getting fussy, just take a deep breath and a few steps around the room until you’re both ready to continue.

The shoulder pieces crossed in front of your body should be clinging to you so that when you pull them they bounce back against your chest.  You
should have to pull the shoulder pieces away from your body to get your baby inside.

Once positioned correctly, your baby should be snug against your body, high on your chest, enabling you to stand normally, just as if you were holding
him or her in your arms.

Translations Translations Translations
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Boba logo label over your heart. Holding the 
top rail of the wrap, bring the outstretched 
ends behind your back.

ESPAÑOL  Desdoble el fular y coloque la 
etiqueta con el logo de Boba encima de su 
corazón. Extienda la tela del fular hasta la 
altura del ombligo y lleve los extremos del 
fular hacia atrás.

FRANÇAIS   Dépliez l’écharpe et placez 
l’étiquette Boba au centre de votre poitrine. 
Laissez retomber la largeur de l’écharpe 
jusqu’au nombril et ramenez les extrémités 
dans votre dos..

ITALJANSKO??   Dépliez l’écharpe et placez 
l’étiquette Boba au centre de votre poitrine. 

Laissez retomber la largeur de l’écharpe 
jusqu’au nombril et ramenez les extrémités 
dans votre dos..

DEUTSCH  Entfalten Sie das Tragetuch und 
finden Sie die Mitte des Tuches mithilfe des 
aufgenähten Logos. Platzieren Sie das Logo 
hoch über Ihre Brust, halten Sie das Material 
unter Spannung und führen Sie die Tuchkanten 
um den Brustkorb herum nach hinten.

SLOVENSKO??  Rozložte šatku a uprostred 
nájdete logo Boba Wrap. Otočte šatku logom 
von, roztiahnite a priložte tesne nad pupok. 
Oviňte roztiahnutú látku za chrbát.  

ENGLISH  Cross the two pieces behind your 
back. Bring each side up and over your 
shoulders to the front while keeping the fabric 
stretched. Try to keep the fabric flat so it 
doesn’t twist.

ESPAÑOL  Cruce las dos partes de la tela por 
detrás de su espalda. Pase cada tira de tela por 
encima de un hombro hacia adelante, mientras 
mantiene la tela tensada. Intente que la tela no 
se arrugue, para que no se gire.

FRANÇAIS  Croisez les deux pans de l’écharpe 
dans votre dos. Ramenez chacun des deux 
pans vers l’avant par dessus vos épaules tout 
en gardant le tissu tendu. Essayez de garder le 
tissu à plat, il ne doit pas être en torsion.

ITALJANSKO??? Croisez les deux pans de 

l’écharpe dans votre dos. Ramenez chacun 
des deux pans vers l’avant par dessus vos 
épaules tout en gardant le tissu tendu. Essayez 
de garder le tissu à plat, il ne doit pas être en 
torsion.

DEUTSCH  Ziehen Sie die Querbahn hoch über 
den Rücken Ihres Kindes vom Po bis in seinen 
Nacken. Das Tuch sollte dabei möglichst glatt 
auf Ihrem Rücken aufliegen und nicht verdreht 
sein.

SLOVENSKO? Prekrížte dve časti nosidla za 
Vaším chrbtom a veďte ich smerom nahor 
cez ramená dopredu. Stále udržiavajte látku 
napnutú. Snažte sa udržať látku vyrovnanú tak, 
aby nebola prekrútená. 
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ENGLISH  Take both pieces in one hand and tuck  
them under the section with the label on it.

ESPAÑOL  Coja las dos tiras con una mano y páselas  
por debajo de la parte que tiene la etiqueta, 
mientras lo mantiene tensión.

FRANÇAIS  Prenez les deux pans dans une main et 
mettez les deux pans de l’écharpe sous la partie où 
il y a le logo tout en gardant la tension.

DEUTSCH  Nehmen Sie beide Tuchenden in eine 
Hand und stecken Sie diese durch die Querbahn 
mit dem Boba Etikett. 

ITALJANSKO??  Luaţi ambele bucăţi de material cu 
o mână şi introduceţi-le sub secţiunea cu eticheta, 
în timp ce menţineţi tensiunea materialului.

SLOVENSKY  Zoberte oba kusy nosidla do jednej 
ruky a zastrčte ich pod prednú časť s logom tak, 
aby boli napnuté. 

ENGLISH  Pull down. The label piece will rise to your 
chest and should be adjusted to fit snug and cling 
to your body.

ESPAÑOL  Estire hacia abajo. La parte del fular con 
la etiqueta se elevará hasta su pecho y debería 
ajustarse  de modo que quede ajustado y ceñido 
a su cuerpo.

FRANÇAIS  Tirez vers le bas. L’étiquette avec le logo 
va remonter vers la poitrine et devrait s’ajuster à 
votre corps en se serrant et en épousant votre 
corps.

DEUTSCH  Ziehen Sie jetzt die Tuchbahnen richtig 
fest. Greifen Sie dazu die Tuchstränge im Nacken 
und ziehen Sie diese nach vorne und unter der 
Querbahn durch. Die Querbahn, insbesondere die 
obere Kante, sollte wirklich eng um Ihren Körper 

gewickelt sein. 

IALIAN?? Trageţi în jos. Bucata orizontală de 
material, cu eticheta, se va ridica înspre piept şi ar 
trebui să fie ajustată să se potrivească fix pe corpul 
dumneavoastră.

SLOVENSKY  Potiahnite nadol. Časť s logom sa 
posunie vyššie na Vašu hruď. Mala by byť nastavená 
tak, aby pohodlne sedela a priľnula k Vášmu telu. 
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Knoten. Sie können das Tuch im Rücken, vorne oder 
auf der Seite verknoten. 

ITALIAN?? Încrucişaţi wrapul la spate şi dacă mai e 
suficient material, aduceţi-l înapoi în faţă. Puteţi să 
legaţi un nod dublu la spate, în faţă sau pe şold.

SLOVENSKY  Prekrížte šatku za Vaším chrbtom. 
Ak nemáte dostatok látky, potiahnite ju zozadu 
smerom dopredu. Za chrbtom, vpredu alebo na 
bedrách môžete uviazať dvojitý uzol. 

ENGLISH  Cross the wrap behind your back and if 
there is enough fabric, bring it back to the front.  
You can tie a double knot behind your back, in the 
front or on your hip.

ESPAÑOL  Cruce el fular por detrás de su espalda y si 
tiene suficiente tela llévelo de nuevo hacia delante. 
Puede atar un nudo doble detrás en la espalda, 
delante o en su cadera.

FRANÇAIS  Croisez l’écharpe dans le dos, si vous 
avez suffisamment de tissu ramenez-le vers l’avant. 
Vous pouvez faire un nœud double dansvotre dos, 
devant vous ou sur votre hanche.

DEUTSCH  Überkreuzen Sie die Tuchbahnen 
hinter Ihrem Rücken und – wenn noch genug 
Material übrig ist – bringen Sie diese nach vorne 
und schließen Sie das Tuch mit einem doppelten 

ENGLISH  Cross the pieces and bring them around 
your waist behind your back. Make sure that the 
pieces cross each other high on your chest area. Your 
sternum is a good reference point. There is no need 
to leave any extra space for your baby.

ESPAÑOL  Cruce los extremos y páselos alrededor 
de la cintura hacia la espalda. Asegúrese de que las 
tiras se cruzan en la parte del pecho. Su esternón es 
un buen punto de referencia. No hay necesidad de 
dejar ningún espacio extra para su bebé.

FRANÇAIS  Croisez les pans à nouveau et emmenez-
les autour de votre taille en passant par votre dos. 
Assurez-vous que chaque pan croisé passe par le 
milieu de votre poitrine. Votre sternum est un bon 
point de repère. Il n’est pas nécessaire de laisser de 
la place supplémentaire pour votre bébé.

Deutsch  Überkreuzen Sie unter Spannung die 
Tuchbahnen und führen Sie diese hinter Ihren 
Rücken. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tuchbahnen 
hoch am Oberkörper kreuzen. Ihr Brustbein ist ein 
guter Anhaltspunkt. Sie brauchen für Ihr Baby keinen 
Platz zu lassen.

ITALIAN  Croisez les pans à nouveau et emmenez-
les autour de votre taille en passant par votre dos. 
Assurez-vous que chaque pan croisé passe par le 
milieu de votre poitrine. Votre sternum est un bon 
point de repère. Il n’est pas nécessaire de laisser 

SLOVENSKY  Prekrížte časti a veďte ich okolo 
pása za Váš chrbát. Uistite sa, že sa časti navzájom 
pretínajú vysoko na hrudníku. Vaša hrudná kosť 
je dobrým záchytným bodom. Nie je potrebné 
nechávať pre Vaše dieťa akýkoľvek priestor navyše. 
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pass his or her leg under the shoulder piece 
that is closest to your body.

ESPAÑOL  Sostenga a su bebé firmemente, 
y con cuidado pase la pierna del bebé por 
debajo de la tira de tela del hombro que esté 
más cerca de su cuerpo.

FRANÇAIS  Maintenez votre bébé en toute 
sécurité et avec soin passez une jambe de bébé 
sous le pan de l’écharpe qui est le plus proche 
de vous.

DEUTSCH  Halten Sie Ihr Kind sicher an die 
Schulter gelehnt, öffnen Sie die Ihrem Körper 
nähere Tuchschlinge und geben Sie das 
Beinchen hindurch. 

ITALIAN??  În timp ce vă ţineţi bebeluşul sigur, 
cu grijă introduceţi-i piciorul sub bucata 
de material de pe umăr care este cea mai 
apropiată de corpul dumneavoastră.

SLOVENSKY  Pevne uchopte Vaše dieťa, opatrne 
mu prevlečte nohy pod ramennou časťou, ktorá 
je najbližšie k Vášmu telu.

ENGLISH  Spread the fabric wide over your 
baby’s entire bottom (knee to knee), back and 
shoulder. The wider you spread it, the more 
comfortable your baby will be.

ESPAÑOL  Extienda la tela por encima de todo 
el culito de su bebé, espalda y hombro. Cuanta 
más tela  extienda, más cómodo estará su 
bebé.

FRANÇAIS  Couvrez avec le large tissu toute la 
partie inférieure de votre bébé, épaule et dos. 
Plus vous étalerez le tissu et plus bébé sera à 
l’aise.

ITALIAN???  Couvrez avec le large tissu toute la 
partie inférieure de votre bébé, épaule et dos. 
Plus vous étalerez le tissu et plus bébé sera à 
l’aise.

DEUTSCH  Fächern Sie das Tuch über dem 
Rücken  
Ihres Kindes auf. Achten Sie darauf, dass das 
Tuch wirklich von Kniekehle zu Kniekehle reicht 
und beide Schultern umhüllt.

SLOVENSKO??  Roztiahnite látku cez celú spodnú 
časť tela Vášho dieťaťa, chrbát a rameno. Čím 
viac látku roztiahnete, tým to bude pohodlnejšie 
pre Vaše dieťa. 
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ENGLISH  Pull the front panel over your baby’s 
bottom and up to the back of their neck. For 
newborns, all 3 layers should meet behind the neck. 
Please support your baby’s head until they have 
sufficient head and neck control. IMPORTANT: All 
babies MUST be carried in an upright, completely 
vertical position, facing the wearer (ABSOLUTELY 
NO CRADLE OR OTHER HORIZONTAL POSITIONS. 
NEVER FACE YOUR BABY FORWARD). Your baby’s 
nose should be, at the very least, parallel to the 
floor at all times. When baby falls asleep his or her 
nose should be pointed higher.

ESPAÑOL  Ponga la tela horizontal por encima del 
culito de su bebé y hasta detrás del cuello. Las 
piernas de su bebé pueden estar dentro o fuera 
de la tela. IMPORTANTE: Todos los bebés deben 
ser porteados en una posición completamente 
vertical, mirando al porteador (NO EN POSICIÓN 

ENGLISH  Tuck your baby under the second 
shoulder piece and spread out the fabric again. 
The fabric should be spread out to the back of 
your baby’s knees on both sides.

ESPAÑOL  Ponga su bebé por debajo de la 
segunda tira de tela del hombro y extienda de 
nuevo la tela. La tela debería ser extendida por 
detrás de ambas rodillas del bebé.

FRANÇAIS  Rentrez votre bébé sous le second pan 
et couvrez le à nouveau avec le tissu. Le tissu devrait 
être sous les genoux de votre bébé des deux côtés.

DEUTSCH  Öffnen Sie die zweite Tuchschlaufe, 
lassen Sie das Beinchen hindurch gleiten und 
fächern Sie auch hier wieder das Tuch von Kniekehle 
zu Kniekehle und von Schulter zu Schulter auf. 

ITALIAN?? Introduceţi-vă bebeluşul sub a doua 
bucată de material de pe umărul opus şi intindeţi 
materialul din nou. Materialul ar trebui să fie 
întins până în spatele genunchilor bebeluşului în 
ambele părţi.

SLOVENSKY  Vložte dieťa pod druhú ramennú časť 
a látku znovu roztiahnite. Látka by mala byť na 
oboch stranách natiahnutá až ku kolenám dieťaťa. 
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CUNA NI EN NINGUNA OTRA POSICIÓN 
HORIZONTAL. NUNCA PONGA A SU BEBÉ DE CARA 
AL EXTERIOR). La nariz de su bebé debería estar, 
como mínimo, paralela al suelo en todo momento. 
Cuando el bebé se duerma su nariz debe apuntar 
hacia arriba.

FRANÇAIS  Remontez le pan de l’écharpe avec 
l’étiquette pour qu’il recouvre les fesses du nouveau 
né et remonte jusqu’à sa nuque. Les jambes de 
votre bébé peuvent être à l’intérieur ou à l’extérieur 
du tissu.IMPORTANT : Tous les bébés DOIVENT 
être portés dans une position droite, complètement 
verticale, faisant face au porteur (ABSOLUMENT 
AUCUN BERCEAU OU AUTRES POSITIONS 
HORIZONTALES. NE PORTER JAMAIS VOTRE BEBE 
FACE AU MONDE).Le nez de votre bébé devrait être, 
au minimum, parallèle au sol à tout moment. Quand le 
bébé s’endort son nez devrait être dirigé vers le haut.

DEUTSCH  Ziehen Sie die Querbahn hoch über den 
Rücken Ihres Kindes vom Po bis in seinen Nacken. 
Die Füßchen können im Beutel verbleiben oder 
Sie ziehen die untere Tuchkante bis zum Po hoch. 
WICHTIG: Alle Babies MÜSSEN in einer aufrechten, 
komplett vertikalen Position mit dem Gesicht zum 
Tragenden eingebunden werden (BENUTZEN SIE 
IN KEINEM FALL DIE WIEGE- ODER EINE ANDERE 
HORIZONTALE POSITION. TRAGEN SIE IHR KIND 
NIEMALS MIT DEM GESICHT NACH AUSSEN). Die 
Nase Ihres Babys sollte jederzeit mindestens parallel 
zum Boden sein. Wenn Ihr Kind eingeschlafen ist, 
sollte seine Nase höher zeigen. 

ITALIAN???  Trageți stratul de material din față 
în sus, peste fundul bebelușului, până la ceafă. 
Picioarele bebeluşului pot să fie înauntru în material 
sau în afară. IMPORTANT: Toţi bebeluşii TREBUIE să 
fie purtaţi într-o poziţie complet verticală, cu faţa 
către purtător (ÎN MOD ABSOLUT NICIO POZIŢIE 

LEAGĂN SAU ORIZONTALĂ. NICIODATĂ SĂ NU 
VĂ ŢINEŢI BEBELUŞUL CU FAŢA ÎN AFARĂ).Nasul 
bebeluşului dumneavoastră trebuie să fie cel 
puţin paralel cu pământul mereu. Când bebeluşul 
adoarme, nasul lui ar trebui să fie îndreptat mai sus.

SLOVENSKO??  Potiahnite časť šatky s logom cez 
spodnú časť dieťaťa a nahor k zadnej časti krku. 
Dieťa môže mať nohy vnútri alebo mimo látky. 
DÔLEŽITÉ!  Všetky deti musia byť nosené vo 
vzpriamenej, úplne vertikálnej polohe, smerom k 
nositeľovi. (ROZHODNE NIE V KOLÍSKOVEJ ALEBO 
HORIZONTÁLNEJ POLOHE). NIKDY NEDÁVAJTE 
DIEŤA TVÁROU OD VÁS. Nos Vášho dieťaťa by mal 
byť vždy, prinajmenšom, rovnobežne s podlahou. 
Keď dieťa zaspí, jeho nos by mal smerovať vyššie. 
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Safe & Smooth Ride 
 
Tips and tricks for secure and comfortable babywearing 
 
For optimal support, the wrap fabric should support your baby’s bottom, thighs, and reach up to the back of their knees.

Once your baby is in the carrier, you can gently scoop their calves up so their pelvis is tucked and their knees are at hip level or higher, with their spine
gently rounded in a natural ergonomic position.

When you cross the two pieces of fabric to create the “X” that supports your baby, the pieces should cross each other above your sternum. The higher
the “X” is, the higher your baby will be carried.

Wearing your baby should not hurt your back. If so, you may be wearing the carrier too low, too tight, or the fabric may be twisted. 

When your baby falls asleep, you can tuck his or her head under the stretchy cotton fabric. Just be sure the fabric is not covering your baby’s face and
that your baby has an open airway.

ESPAÑOL  | Consejos  útiles para una mejor 
experiencia de porteo.

Las tiras de tela del hombro que se cruzan por 
delante de su cuerpo deben ceñirse  a usted, de 
modo que cuando las estire regresen a su pecho. 
Deberá separarlas de su cuerpo para meter a su 
bebé dentro.

�Cuando cruce las dos tiras de tela para crear una 
“X” que sostenga a su bebé, las dos tiras deberían 
cruzarse cada uno por encima del esternón. 
Cuanta más alta sea la “X”, el bebé será porteado 
más alto.

Cuando su bebé se duerma, puede colocar su 
cabeza debajo de la tela de algodón elástico. 
Sólo asegúrese de que la tela no esté cubriendo 
la cara de su bebé y de que su bebé tenga una 
salida de aire.

�El fular Boba wrap principalmente es una pieza 
de tela larga sin broches ni otros accesorios que 

puedan romperse o deshacerse. Por lo tanto, los 
grandes problemas de seguridad son no tensar 
el fular lo suficiente o atarlo mal. Por favor, siga 
las instrucciones cuidadosamente.

Por favor siga todas las instrucciones y para más 
detalles sobre cómo mantener a su bebé seguro 
consulte el Manual de seguridad del porteo 
incluido en la caja.

FRANÇAIS  | Aides utiles pour la meilleure 
expérience de Portage.

Les parties de l’écharpe au niveau des épaules 
sont croisées devant votre corps et doivent être 
proches de vous de sorte que lorsque vous les 
étirez elles rebondissent contre votre poitrine. 
Vous devez étirer l’écharpe pour glisser votre 
bébé à l’intérieur.

Quand vous croisez les deux pans de l’écharpe 
pour former le « X » qui supporte votre bébé, 

l’écharpe devrait se croiser au dessus du 
sternum. Plus le « X » est haut, mieux sera 
votre bébé.

�Quand votre bébé tombe de sommeil, vous 
pouvez couvrir sa tête avec l‘écharpe fait d’un 
coton extensible. Soyez certain que le tissu 
ne couvre pas le visage votre bébé et que 
votre bébé a les voies respiratoires aérées.

Boba Wrap est essentiellement une longue 
pièce de tissu sans boucles, pressions, 
boutons ou de toutes autres pièces rajoutées 
qui pourraient se briser ou se défaire. La 
plus grande préocupation de sécurité est 
présente quand l’écharpe n’est pas assez 
serrée ou lorsque’elle n’est pas correctement 
utilisée. S’il vous plait, suivez les instructions 
attentivement.

S’il vous plait, suivez toutes les instructions 
et référez-vous au Manuel de Sécurité inclus 
dans la boîte pour plus de détail pour garder 
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votre bébé sain et en sécurité.

DEUTSCH  | Hilfreiche Tipps für eine schöne Tragezeit:

Die Tuchschlaufen, die sich vor Ihrer Brust kreuzen, sollten wirklich sehr straff 
gebunden sein, so dass sie, wenn man an ihnen zieht, zurückschnappen. Sie 
sollten an den Schlaufen richtig ziehen müssen, um Ihr Baby hinein gleiten 
lassen zu können.

Wenn Sie die Tuchbahnen überkreuzen, die später Ihr Baby stützen, sollte 
dieses Kreuz über Ihrem Brustbein liegen. Je höher das Kreuz ist, desto höher 
tragen Sie ihr Baby.

Wenn Ihr Baby einschläft, können Sie die dem Hinterkopf zugewandte Tuchbahn 
über das Köpfchen ziehen, um dieses zu halten. Stellen Sie jedoch sicher, dass 
das Tuch nicht das Gesicht des Kindes verdeckt und es frei atmen kann.

Das Boba Wrap ist ein langes Stück Stoff ohne Schnallen oder andere 
Hilfsmittel, die brechen oder verloren gehen könnten. Daher ist das größte 
Sicherheitsbedenken, dass das Tuch nicht fest genug oder falsch gebunden 
wird. Bitte beachten Sie genau die Bindeanleitung.

�Bitte beachten Sie alle Anweisungen und beachten Sie auch die Hinweise in der 
beigefügten Sicherheitsbroschüre.

ITALIAN??  | Aides utiles pour la meilleure expérience de Portage.

�Les parties de l’écharpe au niveau des épaules sont croisées devant votre 
corps et doivent être proches de vous de sorte que lorsque vous les étirez elles 
rebondissent contre votre poitrine. Vous devez étirer l’écharpe pour glisser 
votre bébé à l’intérieur.

Quand vous croisez les deux pans de l’écharpe pour former le « X » qui supporte 
votre bébé, l’écharpe devrait se croiser au dessus du sternum. Plus le « X » est 
haut, mieux sera votre bébé.

�Quand votre bébé tombe de sommeil, vous pouvez couvrir sa tête avec 
l‘écharpe fait d’un coton extensible. Soyez certain que le tissu ne couvre pas le 
visage votre bébé et que votre bébé a les voies respiratoires aérées.

Boba Wrap est essentiellement une longue pièce de tissu sans boucles, 
pressions, boutons ou de toutes autres pièces rajoutées qui pourraient se briser 
ou se défaire. La plus grande préocupation de sécurité est présente quand 
l’écharpe n’est pas assez serrée ou lorsque’elle n’est pas correctement utilisée. 
S’il vous plait, suivez les instructions attentivement.

S’il vous plait, suivez toutes les instructions et référez-vous au Manuel de 
Sécurité inclus dans la boîte pour plus de détail pour garder votre bébé sain 
et en sécurité.

SLOVENSKO | Užitočné tipy pre nosenie dieťaťa 

Ramenné časti šatky prekrížené na prednej strane Vášho tela by k Vám mali 
priliehať tak, že keď ich potiahnete, odrazia sa späť k Vašej hrudi. Aby ste  
dieťa vložili do nosidla, odtiahnite ramenné časti nosidla od Vášho tela. 

�Po prekrížení dvoch častí látky vytvoríte „X“, ktoré podopiera Vaše dieťa, časti 
by sa mali vzájomne prekrižovať nad Vašou hrudnou kosťou. Čím vyššie „X“ 
vytvoríte, tým vyššie budete Vaše dieťa nosiť.

Keď Vaše dieťa zaspí, môžete mu hlavu zastrčiť pod 
pružnú bavlnenú látku. Uistite sa, že látka nezakrýva  
aj tvár Vášho dieťaťa a dieťa môže voľne dýchať. 

Nosidlo Boba Wrap je v podstate dlhý kus látky bez praciek a iného 
príslušenstva, ktoré sa môže rozbiť alebo zničiť. Preto najväčšou starosťou je 
to, aby nebola šatka zaviazaná príliš pevne alebo nesprávne.

Postupujte, prosím, pozorne podľa pokynov. 
Prosím postupujte podľa pokynov, viac podrobností o bezpečnom nosení 
dieťaťa nájdete v Bezpečnostnom manuáli nosidla/šatky, ktorý sa nachádza 
v balení. 
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Safety guidelines 
 
Baby carriers allow parents to be hands-free to do other things, but you must 
always be active in caring for your child. Please follow the instructions carefully 
and refer to the safety guidelines. 

Use common sense and your best judgment to keep your baby safe and 
secure when carrying your baby in the Boba Wrap.

Make sure your baby’s face is visible and the mouth and nose are unobstructed 
at all times. Your baby’s nose should be at least parallel to the floor at all times. 

Check on the baby often. Ensure that the baby is periodically repositioned.

After nursing your baby, remember to scoot them up and re-tighten the carrier. 
Don’t put loose items in the carrier with your baby that are potential choking 
hazards.

Make sure to protect your baby from the elements. Their arms, legs, and heads 
may need sun protection. Dress the baby in weather-appropriate clothing and 
don’t use a baby carrier in circumstances that could lead to heat stress.

Regularly inspect your carrier for any signs of wear and damage. Check for 
ripped seams or torn fabric. If found, stop using the carrier. Boba Wrap is 
essentially a long piece of fabric with no buckles or other attachments that can 
break or come undone. So the biggest safety concerns are not tying the wrap 
tight enough or tying it wrong.

Take care when bending and leaning forwards or sideways. Always bend at 
your knees to protect your back.
Your movement and the child’s movement may affect your balance. 
Be aware of the increased risk of your child falling out of the carrier as they 
become more active.

Be aware of hazards in the domestic environment - do not operate electrical 
appliances, stay away from heat sources, do not cook or drink hot beverages 
while wearing your baby. Do not engage in activities where there is potential 
exposure to chemicals.

The carrier is not suitable for use during sporting activities, e.g., running, 
cycling, swimming, skiing, and other fast-moving physical activity where the 
chance of impact or falling is high.
(Refer to the “Fall Hazard Warning” label on the inside of the waist belt.)

This carrier should not be used by persons with any kind of muscular, skeletal, 
back, leg, or any other physical problems that might interfere with safe use. 
Do not use the carrier if under the influence of alcohol or medication. Never 
use a soft carrier when balance or mobility is impaired because of exercise, 
drowsiness, or medical conditions.

The Boba Wrap is not a car or bike seat safety device. Never wear a baby 
carrier while driving or being a passenger in a motor vehicle.

Only use carriers that are appropriate for your baby’s age and weight. 
To prevent hazards from falling, ensure that your child is securely positioned in 
the carrier.
Ensure proper placement of a child in the product, including leg placement. 
Premature infants, infants with respiratory problems, and infants under 4 
months are at the greater risk of suffocation.
Ensure your child’s chin is not resting on its chest as its breathing may be 
restricted, which could lead to suffocation.

For pre-term, low birthweight babies and children with medical conditions, 
seek advice from a health professional before using this product.

The Boba Wrap is designed for inward-facing front carries only. Never wear a 
baby facing out. Never place more than one baby at a time in the Boba Wrap. 
Only use the product for the number of children for which the product is 
intended. 
Never wear more than one carrier at a time.

Boba Inc. is not responsible for the improper use of the carrier.

Keep this carrier away from children when not in use.
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TRANSLATIONS 
Make sure your baby’s face is visible and kissable and that their airways are 
unobstructed at all times. Your baby’s nose should be at least parallel to the 
floor at all times.
Make sure to protect baby from the elements. Their arms, legs, and head may 
need sun protection. Dress the baby in weather-appropriate clothing and don’t 

use
a baby carrier in circumstances that could lead to heat stress.
Support your baby with your arms when leaning or bending over. Always bend 

at your knees to protect your back.

After nursing your baby, remember to re-tighten the carrier.
Check for ripped seams, torn straps or fabric, and damaged buckles before 

each use. If found, stop using the carrier. Always make sure the waist buckle is
engaged by listening for a strong “click” sound. To release the buckle, pinch 
both sides at the same time.

Please follow the instructions carefully and refer to the safety guidelines.
Use common sense and your best judgment in order to keep your baby safe 

and secure when carrying your baby in the Boba Bliss.
Do not operate electrical appliances, cook, or drink hot beverages while 
wearing your baby, do not use the carrier if under the influence of alcohol or 

medication.
A carrier is not suitable for use during sports and other fast-moving physical 

activity where the chance of impact or falling is high.  (Refer to the “Fall Hazard
Warning” label on the inside of the waist belt.)

The Boba Bliss is not a car/bike seat safety device.
Only use carriers that are appropriate for your baby’s age and weight. Ensure 

proper placement of a child in the product including leg placement. Premature
infants, infants with respiratory problems, and infants under 4 months are at the 
greater risk of suffocation. 

Keep this carrier away from children when not in use. 
The Boba Bliss is designed for inward-facing front carries only. Never wear a 

baby facing out. Never place more than one baby at a time in the Boba Bliss
Boba Inc. is not responsible for improper use of the carrier.
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The Boba Bliss is not a car/bike seat safety device.
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infants, infants with respiratory problems, and infants under 4 months are at the 
greater risk of suffocation. 
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The Boba Bliss is designed for inward-facing front carries only. Never wear a 

baby facing out. Never place more than one baby at a time in the Boba Bliss
Boba Inc. is not responsible for improper use of the carrier.
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Cleaning Instructions 
Instruciones de limpieza  | Conseils d’entretien | Reinigungshinweise | Instrucțiuni de curățare | Navodila za čiščenje

The Boba Wrap may be machine washed at a low temperature, using a mild detergent. Tumble dry low. Do not bleach. Not following the proper care instructions 
may result in fading or bleeding of your carrier.

El portabebé de Boba debe limpiarse con un detergente suave y secarse al aire, lo que aumentará su vida. Aunque el portabebé Boba se puede lavar a máquina, 
esto solo debe hacerse cuando sea absolutamente necesario con agua fría y un detergente suave. No secar a máquina. No usa blanqueador. No seguir las 
instrucciones de cuidado adecuadas puede provocar la decoloración o daños en su producto. 

Le porte-bébé Boba doit être nettoyé si besoin avec un détergent doux appliqué uniquement sur les taches, et laissé à sécher à l’air libre. Ce mode d’entretien 
augmentera considérablement sa durée de vie. Même si le porte-bébé Boba peut passer en machine, cela ne devrait être fait qu’en cas d’absolue nécessité, et 
toujours à très basse température (eau froide) et avec un détergent doux. Ne pas sécher en machine. Ne pas utiliser d’eau de javel. En cas de non respect des 
consignes d’entretien, le porte-bébé peut perdre sa couleur ou se délaver.

Die Boba Trage sollte mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel gereinigt und an der Luft getrocknet werden—dies erhöht die Lebensdauer der Trage sehr. Obwohl die 
Boba Trage in der Waschmaschine gewaschen werden kann, sollte dies nur durchgeführt werden, wenn dies absolut notwendig ist, und zwar mit kaltem Wasser 
und einem milden Reinigungsmittel. Nicht Maschinentrocknen. Nicht bleichen. Die Nichtbeachtung der richtigen Pflegeanleitung kann zu Ausbleichen der Trage 
führen.

ITALJANSKI PREVOD! The Boba Carrier should be spot cleaned using a mild detergent and air dried—this will increase the life of the carrier dramatically. Although 
the Boba Carrier may be machine washed, this should only be done when absolutely necessary using cold water and a mild detergent. Do not machine dry. Do 
not bleach. Not following the proper care instructions may result in fading or bleeding of your carrier.̀

Trak Boba čistite lokalno z blagim detergentom in posušite na zraku - to bo močno podaljšalo življenjsko dobo nosilke. Čeprav se Boba trak lahko pere v pralnem 
stroju, to storite le takrat, ko je res potrebno. Perite s hladnejšo vodo in z blagim detergentom. Ne sušite v sušilnem stroju. Ne belite. Če ne upoštevamo zgornjih 
napotkov za čiščenje, lahko pride do bledenja ali razbarvanja vaše nosilke
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YES 
Chin up, face visible, nose 

& mouth free

NO 
Baby’s face is covered

NO 
Baby is too low

NO 
Baby is hunched with 
chin touching chest

NO 
Baby’s nose pressed 
tightly against chest
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WARNING – FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS 
CAN RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY.

This product Conforms to safety requirements 
ASTM F2907-19/CEN/TR 16512:2015

Model: Boba Wrap baby carrier
Only use this carrier with children weighing between 7 - 35 lbs | 3,2 - 16 kgs.
Produced by: BOBA, Inc - PO Box 3808 - Boulder, CO 80307 - USA

WARNING – FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS 
CAN RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY.

This product Conforms to safety requirements 
ASTM F2907-19/CEN/TR 16512:2015

Model: Boba Wrap baby carrier
Only use this carrier with children weighing between 7 - 35 lbs | 3,2 - 16 kgs.
Produced by: BOBA, Inc - PO Box 3808 - Boulder, CO 80307 - USA

IMPORTANT!
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
FUTURE USE!

IMPORTANT!
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
FUTURE USE!

SUFFOCATION HAZARD 
Babies younger than 4 months can suffocate in this product if face is 
pressed tightly against your body. Babies at greatest risk of suffocation 
include those born prematurely and those with respiratory problems.

•	 Check often to make sure baby’s face is uncovered, clearly visible, 
and away from caregiver’s body at all times.

•	  Make sure baby does not curl into a position with the chin resting on 
or near baby’s chest. This position can interfere with breathing, even 
when nothing is covering the nose or mouth.

•	  If you nurse your baby in carrier, always reposition after feeding so 
baby’s face is not pressed against your body.

•	 Never use this carrier with babies smaller than 8 pounds without 
seeking the advice of a healthcare professional.

FALL HAZARD 
Leaning, bending over, or tripping can cause baby to fall. Keep one hand 
on baby while moving.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD 
Babies younger than 4 months can suffocate in this product if face is 
pressed tightly against your body. Babies at greatest risk of suffocation 
include those born prematurely and those with respiratory problems.

•	 Check often to make sure baby’s face is uncovered, clearly visible, 
and away from caregiver’s body at all times.

•	  Make sure baby does not curl into a position with the chin resting on 
or near baby’s chest. This position can interfere with breathing, even 
when nothing is covering the nose or mouth.

•	  If you nurse your baby in carrier, always reposition after feeding so 
baby’s face is not pressed against your body.

•	 Never use this carrier with babies smaller than 8 pounds without 
seeking the advice of a healthcare professional.

FALL HAZARD 
Leaning, bending over, or tripping can cause baby to fall. Keep one hand 
on baby while moving.

FALL AND SUFFOCATION HAZARD FALL AND SUFFOCATION HAZARD

WARNING WARNING



18

WARNING – FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS 
CAN RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY.

This product Conforms to safety requirements 
ASTM F2907-19/CEN/TR 16512:2015

Model: Boba Wrap baby carrier
Only use this carrier with children weighing between 7 - 35 lbs | 3,2 - 16 kgs.
Produced by: BOBA, Inc - PO Box 3808 - Boulder, CO 80307 - USA

WARNING – FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS 
CAN RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY.

This product Conforms to safety requirements 
ASTM F2907-19/CEN/TR 16512:2015

Model: Boba Wrap baby carrier
Only use this carrier with children weighing between 7 - 35 lbs | 3,2 - 16 kgs.
Produced by: BOBA, Inc - PO Box 3808 - Boulder, CO 80307 - USA

IMPORTANT!
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
FUTURE USE!

IMPORTANT!
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
FUTURE USE!

SUFFOCATION HAZARD 
Babies younger than 4 months can suffocate in this product if face is 
pressed tightly against your body. Babies at greatest risk of suffocation 
include those born prematurely and those with respiratory problems.

•	 Check often to make sure baby’s face is uncovered, clearly visible, 
and away from caregiver’s body at all times.

•	  Make sure baby does not curl into a position with the chin resting on 
or near baby’s chest. This position can interfere with breathing, even 
when nothing is covering the nose or mouth.

•	  If you nurse your baby in carrier, always reposition after feeding so 
baby’s face is not pressed against your body.

•	 Never use this carrier with babies smaller than 8 pounds without 
seeking the advice of a healthcare professional.

FALL HAZARD 
Leaning, bending over, or tripping can cause baby to fall. Keep one hand 
on baby while moving.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD 
Babies younger than 4 months can suffocate in this product if face is 
pressed tightly against your body. Babies at greatest risk of suffocation 
include those born prematurely and those with respiratory problems.

•	 Check often to make sure baby’s face is uncovered, clearly visible, 
and away from caregiver’s body at all times.

•	  Make sure baby does not curl into a position with the chin resting on 
or near baby’s chest. This position can interfere with breathing, even 
when nothing is covering the nose or mouth.

•	  If you nurse your baby in carrier, always reposition after feeding so 
baby’s face is not pressed against your body.

•	 Never use this carrier with babies smaller than 8 pounds without 
seeking the advice of a healthcare professional.

FALL HAZARD 
Leaning, bending over, or tripping can cause baby to fall. Keep one hand 
on baby while moving.

FALL AND SUFFOCATION HAZARD FALL AND SUFFOCATION HAZARD

WARNING WARNING



19
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PO Box 3808 Boulder, CO 80307  USA

hi@boba.com  |  888.567.9727  |  boba.com

instagram.com/boba  |  facebook.com/boba  |  pinterest.com/boba  |  youtube.com/bobafamily
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